Increase in Authorised Share Capital and the alteration in Capital Clause of the Memorandum 

of Association (“MOA”) of the Company subject to requisite approvals, the amended clause 

in MOA be read as: 

“The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 21,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-One Crore 

Only) divided into 2,10,00,000 (Two Crore Ten Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) 

each.” 

2. Approval of Notice of Postal Ballot for Increase in Authorised share capital of the Company. 

3. Appointment of M/s Chauhan Pradeep and Associates, Company Secretaries (Membership 

No.

[...]

National Stock Exchange of India Limited 
Exchange Plaza, C-1, G Block,  

Bandra-Kurla Complex,  

Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051 
Symbol: AVG 

Annexure-A 

Particulars Amended clause 

Amendment in MOA The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 

21,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-One Crore Only) 

divided into 2,10,00,000 (Two Crore Ten Lakh) 

Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each. 

Amendment in AOA Not applicable